IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00121/2017-2018/10263 be and is hereby appointed as a Liquidator with all the powers 
under Section 35 and all other applicable provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 for the 
purpose of said liquidation and that the remuneration of said Liquidator be fixed at a sum of Rs. 5,50,000 
(Rupees Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only), plus taxes as applicable,  in addition to reimbursement of all fees, 
expenses at actual and liquidation costs, charges and expenses, as specified in her proposal” 

The Board recommends the passing of the resolutions as set out under Item 1 and 2 as Special Resolutions.